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Job Title: Vinyl Decal
Quote: 5541
File Location: Demensions/HD Outdoor Sign 2022/Print Ready/
HD_Signage.pdf
Date: 4-8-22 Proof# 1


Angie Oaksmith
Office Manager • Graphic Design
management@alaskasignpro.com
phone 907.247.7776 fax 888.287.6323


96”


48
”


Quantity 1
Decal to be applied on provided substrate
Vinyl: IJ40  Laminate: Luster
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Foundation


Sheet Number Description
1 ----------------- Diagram #1, #3 & #5
2 ----------------- Diagram #2, #3, #4 & #5
3 ----------------- First Floor Diagram #1 & #2
4 ----------------- Second Floor Diagram #1 & #2


Project Site


May Engineering Services, LLC
March  2022


HIGHER DIMENSIONS


Owners:
Higher Dimensions
9737 Mud Bay Rd, #101
Ketchikan, AK 99901


Code Analysis:
A. Occupancy:


Occupancy Classification
Mercantile Storage Group M
Mercantile Group M
Manufacturing Group F-1


No required separation M and F-1


B. Type of Construction:
Type V-A,  Rated Construction


C. Occupant Load Calculations:
M (Storage) 115 sf / 300 gsf =  1
M 453 sf / 60 gsf =  8
F-1 2631 sf / 500 gsf =  2
TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY LOAD; 11


D. Occupancy Category II


E. Exit Requirements:
M occupancy 13 (49 limit), 1 exit (travel 75')
F-1 occupancy 2 (49 limit), 1 exit (travel 75')


F. Code: IBC 2012, NEC 2011, IECC 2018, IMC 2012 and
IMC 2012.


G. Retail - Higher Dimensions - License # 29768
Cultivation - Higher Dimensions - License # 29769
Manufacturing - Higher Dimensions - License # 29770


81
2x11


Scale 1"=30'


Project North


N


Scale 1/8"=1'-0" Existing Building Main Floor


Diagram #1, #3 & #5


Sheet 1


AMCO received 5/31/2022







Multi use
F-1


Veg Room
F-1


Mother/Start
Room


F-1


Multi use
F-1


Utility Restroom


Surveillance/Office


Store
M


LED Exit Sign


LED Exit Sign


LED Exit Sign


Emergency
Light


Emergency Light


Emergency
Light


Emergency
Light


Handrails


Store
M


3-Phase Power
Utility Box


Fire Extinguisher
Cabinet (FEC)


FEC FEC


FEC


FEC


LED Exit Sign w/
arrow


Lighted Exit Sign
w/ arrow


Shipping &
Receiving


UP


U
P


DATEBY


SCALE:


DRAWN BY:


DESIGNED BY:


SHEET


Format


DATE:


Ward Cove, AK 99928
PO Box 1273


May Engineering Services, LLC 81
2x11


8'04'


Graphic Scale
Scale in Feet


First Floor Areas


Diagram #1
Diagram #2


AMCO received 5/31/2022







Flower Room
F-1


Drying
Room


F-1


Restroom


Trimming
Room


F-1


Manufacturing
F-1


Secure Area
Storage
Product


S-1


Closet


LED Exit Sign
w/ arrowLED Exit Sign


w/ arrow


Emergency Light


Emergency Light


Handrail


Move extg Door
for Handrail


FEC
FEC


FEC


DOWN


D
O


W
N


8'04'


Ward Cove, AK 99928
PO Box 1273


May Engineering Services, LLCDATEBY


SCALE:


DRAWN BY:


DESIGNED BY:


SHEET


Format


DATE:


Graphic Scale
Scale in Feet


81
2x11


Second Floor Areas


Diagram #1
Diagram #2


AMCO received 5/31/2022







Department of Environmental 
Conservation 


DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
FOOD SAFETY & SANITATION PROGRAM 


540 Water St Suite 203
 Ketchikan, AK 99901


 Main: 907.225.6200 
fax: 907.225.0620 


www.dec.alaska.gov/eh/
fss


 selena.olsen@alaska.gov September 21, 2021 


Kimberly Peters
Higher Dimensions Extracts
6482 Roosevelt Dr. 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 


Subject: Food Establishment Permit Not Required for Products Intended to be Smoked 


Dear Mrs. Peters, 


Thank you for your recent application for a permit from the Department of Environmental 
Conservation’s Food Safety and Sanitation program.  You stated in your application that you will 
only be manufacturing Rosin, Hash, Pre-Roll Blunts, Cannagars, Kief cones, and Moon rocks, which 
are all intended to be smoked. This letter is to inform you that the marijuana establishment you have 
described in your application does not require a permit under the Alaska Food Code (18 AAC 31).  
You are able to sell products intended to be smoked (18 AAC 31.012(c)(1)) without obtaining a 
permit.  


Please be aware that if you change the type of product that you manufacture at your establishment 
to include edibles, you will be required to submit a plan of your operations and apply for a food 
establishment permit.   


Sincerely, 


Selena Olsen 
Environmental Health Officer 


Received by AMCO 10/8/2021



http://www.dec.alaska.gov/eh/fss

mailto:jessica.davison@alaska.gov





Higher Dimentions
6482 Rossevelt
Ketchikan, AK 99901


December 07, 2021


Kimberly Peters


CITY: 
TENANT: 


2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING AND FIRE CODE
OCCUPANCY: 
PLAN REVIEW: 


SUBJECT: Totem Bight Commercial Center - Occupancy 
Change
Higher Dimentions%
KGB North
2021Anch1527
F-1, M, S1


Plans for the Occupancy Change have been reviewed by this office for conformity with the State 
Fire Safety Regulations and are hereby approved.  Enclosed is a certificate of approval that must 
be posted on the premises until the project has been completed according to the approved plans 
and all regulations have been adhered to.


Dear Kimberly Peters:


Approval of submitted plans is not approval of omissions or oversights by this office or 
noncompliance with any applicable regulations of the Municipal Government.


It must be understood that the inclusion of and compliance with State Fire Safety Regulations does 
not preclude the necessity of compliance with the requirements of local codes and ordinances.


If we can be of further assistance in this matter, please feel free to contact us at the address above.


Greg Medina
Plans Examiner


Sincerely,


Approval CertificateEnclosure: 
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		29768 MJ-02 53122





		29770 DEC Approval original

		29770 Fire Marshall Approval original
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Job Title: Vinyl Decal
Quote: 5541
File Location: Demensions/HD Outdoor Sign 2022/Print Ready/
HD_Signage.pdf
Date: 4-8-22 Proof# 1


Angie Oaksmith
Office Manager • Graphic Design
management@alaskasignpro.com
phone 907.247.7776 fax 888.287.6323


96”


48
”


Quantity 1
Decal to be applied on provided substrate
Vinyl: IJ40  Laminate: Luster
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		29770 Product Pre-Roll Blunt original
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550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: June 17, 2022 


          FROM:    Nathanael Hall, Occupational  
                          Licensing Examiner 
 


RE: Higher Dimensions Extracts #29770 


This is an application for a new Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility with 8 new products within the 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough, by Kimberly Anne Peters dba Higher Dimensions Extracts.  
 
Date 1st Application Initiated:  5/8/2021 
 
Objection Period Ends: 7/7/2022 
  
Date Under Intake Review Queue: 8/12/2021 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 3/15/2022, 4/12/2022, 4/26/2022, 5/10/2022  
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 5/24/2022 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 6/2/2022 
 
Local Government Response/Date: Ketchikan Gateway Borough pending, deadline expires 8/6/2022 
 
DEC-Pesticides Response/Date: In progress as of 6/14/2022; products are on the approved list.  
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Compliant 6/14/2022 
 
Background check status:  Completed 9/15/2021 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: None as of 6/17/2022 
 
Other Public Comments Received: None as of 6/17/2022 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board: Related to 29768, 29769 also on 6/29-30/2022 agenda 
 
New Products:  Bubble Hash 
 Cannabis Pre-Rolls 
 Cannagars 







 


 Dry Sift Hash 
 Kief Cones 
 Moon Rocks 
 Pre-Roll Blunts 
 Rosin 
 
Precedent:  All but 1 product have been previously approved-  
  Black Garlic Bubble Hash 
 Tundra Farms Pre-Roll 
 Kreative Konfektions Old School Hash  
     Elephant Cone 8-Pack 
     Good Titrations Permafrost Moon Rock 
     Green Go Flower Blunt 


Enlighten In-House Blend Rosin 
Note: no exact product match found for Cannagars 
(cannabis cigar), the closest match are blunts  


 


 








Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
License #29770


 Initiating License Application
 5/8/2021 9:30:36 AM


Licensee #1


Type:  Individual


Name:  Kimberly Anne Peters


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-821-0511


Email Address:  higherdimentions907@gmail.co
m


Mailing Address:  6482 Roosevelt Dr
 Ketchikan, AK 99901


 UNITED STATES


License Number:  29770


License Status:  New


License Type:  Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility


Doing Business As:  Higher Dimensions Extracts


Business License Number:  2121973


Designated Licensee:  Kimberly Anne Peters


Email Address:  higherdimentions907@gmail.com


Local Government:  Ketchikan Gateway Borough


Local Government 2:  Ketchikan (City of)


Community Council:  


Latitude, Longitude:  55.419722, -131.768430


Physical Address:  9737 Mud Bight Rd unit 101
 Ketchikan, AK 99901


 UNITED STATES


Note: No entity officials entered for this license.


Note: No affiliates entered for this license.
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From: Kimberly Peters
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: FW: Incomplete Application Notice x3 - Higher Dimensions - Licenses #29768, #29769, #29770 (high


importance)
Date: Monday, March 21, 2022 8:32:17 AM


also regarding the ventilation, I sent this info in and it was supposed to be attached to my
application. I took all the tinctures off of my list of products because you have to be on city
water or get your water tested everyday and that is really expensive so I opted out of that, so I
will not be making those. DEC approved me for everything but the tinctures.
Thanks,
Kimberly


On Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 7:53 AM Kimberly Peters <kimberlypeters9@gmail.com> wrote:
Yes, Ketchikan Gateway Borough is the primary LGB.
Kimberly


On Thu, Mar 17, 2022 at 8:15 AM Kimberly Peters <kimberlypeters9@gmail.com> wrote:
Thank you for the clarification. 
Yes I did receive everything.
I'm getting everything together and will email back asap.
Thanks,
Kimberly


On Wed, Mar 16, 2022 at 3:01 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Kim – thanks for getting back to me. AMCO will assume from your response that you
did indeed receive the 3 incomplete letters I sent out yesterday. As stated in the letter,
you have 90 days to email those corrections back in order to proceed further with your 3
license applications. Let me know if you have any further questions about the
instructions, etc.


 


Thanks,


 


Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501


907-334-0892



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:kimberlypeters9@gmail.com

mailto:kimberlypeters9@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail
system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.


marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.


Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but
merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information
that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by
the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be
exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from
disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.


The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not
the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all
copies from your computer.


From: Kimberly Peters [mailto:kimberlypeters9@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2022 8:55 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: FW: Incomplete Application Notice x3 - Higher Dimensions - Licenses
#29768, #29769, #29770 (high importance)


 


Kimberlypeters9@gmail.com


This email is the one to use.


Let me know if I need to provide you with anything else. 


Thank you,


Kimberly Peters


 


On Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 10:35 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Kimberly, good morning.


 


I am forwarding this to the alternate email we have on file for you as my original
bounced back. I’ve also left you a voicemail as well. Please respond back ASAP to a)
confirm you received the notices and b) what the correct email address should be for
your 3 license application correspondence.


 


Thanks,



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:kimberlypeters9@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:Kimberlypeters9@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





 


Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501


907-334-0892


marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.


Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but
merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and
information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is
covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information
that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are
prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.


The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are
not the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message
and all copies from your computer.


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 10:24 AM
To: higherdimensions907@gmail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Incomplete Application Notice x3 - Higher Dimensions - Licenses #29768,
#29769, #29770
Importance: High


 


Hello,


 


Your application(s) have been reviewed, attached is correspondence
regarding corrections, additional reference documents, and/or resubmittals
that need to be addressed.


 


Please make sure to read the entire notice(s). If the submitted
corrections for your application(s)n are inadequate to deem your



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:higherdimensions907@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





application(s) complete, or your application(s) are still incomplete after
ninety (90) days from the date of this notice, your application(s) will be
returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC
306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it would be
necessary to file new application(s) and pay new fees.


 


Ninety-day Due Date: June 13, 2022


 


Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel
free to email if you need clarification on any items in the Incomplete
Notice. Correspondence should be sent to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.


Only submit requested corrections, AMCO does not require nor need
any other documents previously submitted.


Emailing corrections is strongly preferred, please give the front desk a
heads up so Jen knows to be on the lookout in the secure drop-box out
front, the US mail or fax machine. 


 


Thanks,


 


Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501


907-334-0892


marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.


Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but
merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and
information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is
covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information
that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are



http://marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov/

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.


The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are
not the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message
and all copies from your computer.
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